## **Support Society and Foundation Programs**

**Purpose**: Provide an overview of Society of the First Infantry Division and First Division Foundation programs; and, how one may make a donation to any of these causes. There are designated links to more detailed information. Listed order of opportunities to donate do not indicate priorities. Please donate as you see fit.

## The First Division Monument – Washington D.C.

The monument was conceived by the Society of the First Division to honor the valiant efforts of the soldiers who fought in World War I. Since the names of those killed-in-action in WW II, Vietnam, and Desert Storm were added to the Monument. Fund raising is underway to add the names of the 631 BRO soldiers lost in Afghanistan and Iraq. For more information <u>click here</u> You may use the following form to donate.

Remembering our Post 9/11 Fallen -- The Washington DC First Division Monument —
Our drive to complete the renovation and add the 631 names of BRO soldiers killed in
Afghanistan and Iraq

12,947 Names on Monument WWI WWII Vietnam Desert Storm



Adding to the Monument
631 BRO KIA Name and Unit
(Iraq: 439 Afghanistan: 192)
Space for Future Conflict BRO KIA

I would like to make a contribution honoring the Iraq and Afghanistan BRO KIAs

\$25.00\_\_\_ \$50.00\_\_\_ \$100.00\_\_\_ \$200.00\_\_\_ \$300.00\_\_\_ \$500.00\_\_ \$1,000\_\_ Other: \$\_\_\_\_

#### DONATIONS ARE TAX DEDUCTABLE

Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ - State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_ Credit Card # Exp (mm/dd/year) CVV

To make a contribution, use this coupon to mail a check, or credit card information to 1st Infantry Division FDN, PO Box 607, Amber PA 19002; or go to Society of the First Division website <a href="www.1stlD.org">www.1stlD.org</a>, click on "Foundation", on the right will be the donation button to donate with a credit card.

#### **HUEBNER SCHOLARSHIPS**

Huebner Scholarships, named for Lieutenant General Clarence L. Huebner, who commanded the Big Red One during World War II, are competitive scholarships for children, grandchildren and great-grandchildren of former members of the Division as well as children of active-duty 1st Infantry Division soldiers. **These scholarships are open to any accredited university, college or trade school.** Each scholarship award is currently for up to \$15,000 payable to the school in four annual installments of not more than \$3,750 per year. Additional details at (<a href="https://www.1stid.org/scholarships">https://www.1stid.org/scholarships</a>). Donate to the Scholarship Fund by mailing a check to: **1st Infantry Division Foundation, Attn: Scholarship Fund, P.O. Box 607, Ambler, PA 19002** 

## **BRO Support Fund**

The BRO Support Fund provides limited funds to support First Infantry Division soldiers and their families needing short-term financial assistance. Examples of funding support include \$50 Commissary Gift Cards to BRO families, emergency travel funds, wreaths for Memorial Services. **Ways to donate**:

Mail: Make check payable to: Society of the First Infantry Division "BRO Support Fund"

Mail to: Society of the First Infantry Division, P.O. Box 2307, Fort Riley KS, 66442

On-Line: www.1stid.org

Telephone Credit Card: 785-579-6761

## **Society General Fund**

The Society General Fund provides resources to defray the Annual Budget operating costs. The Society Executive Director determines best use of donations. **Ways to donate**:

Mail: Make check payable to: Society of the First Infantry Division "General Fund",

Mail to: Society of the First Infantry Division, P.O. Box 2307, Fort Riley KS, 66442

On-Line: www.1stid.org

Telephone Credit Card: 785-579-6761

## **Sponsor Active Duty BRO Soldier**

Donations pay for a Society annual membership for a BRO active-duty soldier. The intent is to expose soldiers to the advantages of the Society and encourage them to renew their membership after this one-year free membership. You may donate one or more memberships or make a lump sum payment towards purchasing memberships. **Way to donate**:

#### **Growing Society Membership Opportunity**

Support an Active-Duty E-1 to E-7 with a one-year membership (\$10.00) into the Society.

Make checks payable to the Society of the First Infantry Division "Sponsor Active-Duty Soldier"

Mail to: Society of the First Infantry Division P.O. Box 2307 Fort Riley, KS 66442

# **Estate Planning**

Individuals / families may designate in their Will, or Trust a specified amount to go to any of the above listed donation opportunities. Please use the same donation information above to designate charities.